



## **Invitation for Bid No. 2021-073**

### **Twelve Mile Interceptor I/I Abatement Project**

.....

### **ADDENDUM No. 2**

**ISSUE DATE: May 20, 2021**

Responding bidders on this project are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be made a part of the above named IFB document.

The following items add to, modify, and/or clarify the IFB documents and shall have the full force and effect of the original Documents. This Addendum shall be acknowledged by the Offeror in the IFB document.

A. Previous Addenda Requirements

1. N/A

B. Bidding Requirements

1. N/A

C. Contracting Requirements

1. N/A

D. Technical Specification Requirements

1. N/A

E. Drawing Requirements

1. N/A

F. Questions / Clarifications

1. Will you allow lay flat hoses for discharge?

Answer: Yes.

2. What did you plan for getting access across creeks, installing creek crossings?

Answer: The creek crossings appear accessible with tracked equipment. Temporary creek crossings may be installed at the discretion of the contractor but would need authorization from NCDEQ / USACE.

3. Would we be allowed to walk a machine across creek locations, and up and down banks, we were thinking steel tracked excavator so it could help carry hose or pipe. I am assuming we or GC would be required to repair the banks? If so is there a spec on that?

Answer: Yes, the intent is to access the site with tracked machines. If the creek banks are disturbed significantly, the banks would need to be restored to existing contours, seeded, and reinforced with excelsior matting.

Bids will be received until 2:00 pm, May 25, 2021

FOR THE OWNER  
Hydrostructures, PA

BY   
\_\_\_\_\_

Brandon A. Sykes, P.E.

END OF DOCUMENT